EXEL

Typical properties :

Density at 15°C

Viscosity Index

Flash point °C
Pour point °C
Viscosity at 40°C cSt

Viscosity at 100°C cSt
Aspect
Copper strip

General information:

HYTAC

80 WR
0,881
110
245
-27

80
10,2
tacky
la

100 WR
0,884
107
235

-24

100
11,8
tacky
la

220 WR
0,892
102
270

-9

220
19,7
tacky
la

Strongly tacky anti-wear hydraulic oil, for application in all hydraulic and circulating systems

where anti-wear properties are required. Also applicable in transmission boxes, couplings,

chains, cables, slide bearings and all machinery where spots of the lube oil can be a

problem

Average analysis, without engagement
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