

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

HYTAC

Typical properties:

		80 WR	100 WR	220 WR
Density at 15°C		0,881	0,884	0,892
Viscosity Index		110	107	102
Flash point	°C	245	235	270
Pour point	°C	-27	-24	-9
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	80	100	220
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	10,2	11,8	19,7
Aspect		tacky	tacky	tacky
Copper strip		1a	1a	1a

General information:

Strongly tacky anti-wear hydraulic oil, for application in all hydraulic and circulating systems where anti-wear properties are required. Also applicable in transmission boxes, couplings, chains, cables, slide bearings and all machinery where spots of the lube oil can be a problem